ANNUAL FALL FESTIVAL

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2016 EVENTS BEGIN AT 1 PM IN THE FLATWOODS CITY PARK ON REED STREET

BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED

BOIL WATER ADVISORY * HAS BEEN LIFTED AS OF FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2016* The City of Flatwoods, Kentucky has issued a BOIL WATER ADVISORY for the following areas effective Tuesday September 6, 2016, until further notice due to unusually low water pressure: Wheeler St, Lester St, Deschum St and all side streets. Crestwood Ct, Lime St, Christopher Ct. Also, from 709 Argillite Rd. to 1500 Argillite Rd. and all side streets up to but NOT including Walnut St. *please conserve and use only what you need at this time Water should be boiled for at least fine (5) minutes as a precautionary measure. The City of Flatwoods apologizes for any inconvenience this may cause.

BOIL WATER ADVISORY

BOIL WATER ADVISORY The City of Flatwoods, Kentucky has issued a BOIL WATER ADVISORY for the following areas effective Tuesday September 6, 2016, until further notice due to unusually low water pressure: Wheeler St, Lester St, Deschum St and all side streets. Crestwood Ct, Lime St, Christopher Ct. Also, from 709 Argillite Rd. to 1500 Argillite Rd. and all side streets up to but NOT including Walnut St. *please conserve and use only what you need at this time Water should be boiled for at least fine (5) minutes as a precautionary measure. The City of Flatwoods apologizes for any inconvenience this may cause

Blog Categories
Recent Posts
  • Facebook Basic Square
  • Twitter Basic Square
Archive
Follow Us

2016 - 2020 City of Flatwoods, KY